9.1	 The term Fee refers to the fee for participating in the Exhibi-
tion, determined according to the criteria set forth below.

The Standard Rate Fee (hereinafter referred to as the “Stan-
dard Rate Fee”) amounts to the following, including basic 
pre-setup, for a 10 square meter module:
•	 EUR 2,700.00 (two thousand seven hundred/00), plus 

applicable VAT.
	 The participation fee for food and beverage services amounts 

to the following, including basic pre-setup, for a 10 square me-
ter module:
•	 EUR 4,300.00 (four thousand three hundred/00), plus 

applicable VAT.
	 It is possible to request additional modules of 5 square meters 

and multiples at a cost of EUR 1,350.00 (one thousand three 
hundred fifty/00) each, plus applicable VAT.

For food and beverage services, additional modules of 5 squa-
re meters and multiples cost EUR 2,150.00 (two thousand one 
hundred fifty/00) each, plus applicable VAT.

However, under the conditions specified below, the Applicant 
may benefit from the following fee lower than the Standard 
Rate Fee (“Discounted Fee”) obtained by applying discounts in 
favor of the Applicant calculated at the billing stage:

Discounted Fee
	 Valid from 01/07/2025 to 31/01/2026
	 The participation fee, including basic pre-installation, for mo-

dules of 10 square meters shall be:
• 	 EUR 2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred/00), plus ap-

plicable VAT.
	 The participation fee for food and beverage services amoun-

ts to the following, including basic pre- installation, for a 10 
square meter module:
• 	 EUR 4,100.00 (four thousand one hundred/00), plus ap-

plicable VAT.
	 Even for Discounted Fee it is possible to request additional 

modules of 5 square meters and multiples at a cost of EUR 

1,250.00 (one thousand two hundred fifty/00) each, plus ap-
plicable VAT.

For food and beverage services, additional modules of 5 squa-
re meters and multiples cost EUR 2,050.00 (two thousand fi-
fty/00) each, plus applicable VAT.

The Applicant may benefit of the Discounted Fee if the corre-